TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| AmTurf Enterprises, LLC | | 108/26/2011 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ProSeeds Marketing, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 13963 Westside Lane S. |
| City: | Jefferson |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97352 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3869061 | ULTRA ICEPROOF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)585-0368

 Phone:
 503-581-1240

 Email:
 ming@kite.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michelle Vlach-Ing

Address Line 1: 1313 Mill Street SE, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Salem, OREGON 97301

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11-52928 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Vlach-Ing |
| Signature: | /s michelle vlach-ing/ |
| Date: | 09/12/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - signed 8.26.11#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 38690

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ULTRA ICEPROOF Registration No. 3869061

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 25, 2011 from AmTurf Enterprises, LLC of Gary, Indiana ("ASSIGNOR"), to ProSeeds Marketing, Inc. of Jefferson, Oregon ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the mark, ULTRA ICEPROOF ("the Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3869061 on November 2, 2010; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the products upon which the Mark is used and to be used reserving only the assignable right to independently use the mark for purposes and ventures at some future date on election.

The parties further agree that should ASSIGNOR ever use the Mark in the future it is stipulated there shall be no dilution, confusion or any other interference between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE related to the parties separate use of the Mark.

Richard Oson, Managing Member AmTurf Enterprises, LLC, ASSIGNOR

| State of Oregon |) | |
|------------------|---|-----|
| |) | SS. |
| County of Marion |) | |

Richard Olson, acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and/or on behalf of AmTurf Enterprises, LLC.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 26th day of August, 201

OFFICIAL SEAL

AMY A ALBRICH

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 453440

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 27, 2014

Notary Public My commission expires October 27, 2014

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 09/12/2011